## ORIGINAL

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WASTEWATER CERTIFICATE NO. 518S and WATER CERTIFICATE NO. 602W

RELEASED TOSC

. JUL 30 AM 9:54

COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given this  $28^{+h}$  day of July, 2003, that Zellwood Station Co-op, Inc., 2126 Spillman Drive, Zellwood, Florida 32798-9797 ("Applicant"), has filed an application with the Florida Public Service Commission for authority to transfer its Wastewater Certificate No. 518S and Water Certificate No. 602W to Zellwood Station Community Association, Inc., a not for profit Florida corporation with offices located at 2126 Spillman Drive, Zellwood, Florida 32798-9797.

The water and wastewater service territory currently served by Applicant, under Wastewater Certificate No. 518S and Water Certificate No. 602 W is located in the Zellwood Station Golf and Country Club on the east side of US 441, north of Apopka, on the south side of Ponkan Road. The community is located in Sections 25, 26, 35, and 36, Township 20S, Range 27E in northwest Orange County.

Any objection to the application must be made in writing and filed with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within thirty (30) days of the date after the date of this notice. At the same time, a copy of the objections should be mailed to the Applicant at the address set forth above. The objection must state with particularity the grounds for the objection.

AUS

CMP

COM CTR

ECR GCL OPC MMS SEC

OTH

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE